

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 1999

Shri Ramesh Devichand Rathod ....Petitioner

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of The City Of Pune ....Respondent

Mr Ketan Dhavle i/b Shri R.S. Apte For Petitioner

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J**

**DATE : 28th July, 2017**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioners, Stand  
Over to 04/08/2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**