

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 1999

Shri Ramesh Devichand RathodPETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of The City Of Pune RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 30th November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/12/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)