

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 1999

Shri Ramesh Devichand Rathod ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of The City Of Pune RESPONDENT

Mr. Siddharth Chandrashekhar Wakankar for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 7th December, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/  
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to  
08/01/2024. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**