



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 1999

Shri Ramesh Devichand RathodPetitioner

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of the CityRespondent
of Pune

None for the petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th JANUARY 2024.

P.C.

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 25th January 2024 under the caption 'For Dismissal'.
3. To be added to weekly final hearing board in the week commencing from 22nd January 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]