

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 1999**

Shri. Ramesh Devichand Rathod ... Petitioner

vs.

The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6039 OF 1995**

Pune Municipal Corporation of the the City of Pune ... Petitioner

vs.

Sakharbai Manikchand Parekh ... Respondent

Mr. Wakankar Siddharth Chandrashekhar, for Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th JANUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. I am informed that matter arising out of orders passed by the Civil Court in proceedings arising out of Maharashtra Municipal Corporation Act, regarding assessment of rateable value does not pertain to the assignment of this bench.

2. Registry to verify and submit report whether these petitions pertain to the assignment of this court.

3. Stand over to 1st February 2024.
4. To be added in the weekly board commencing from week of 29th January 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)