

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 1999

Ramesh Devichand Rathod ...Petitioner
V/s.
The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune ...Respondents

Mr. S. C. Wakankar with Ms. Aishawarya Bapat for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Wakankar, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that although the Petition has been admitted, the record and proceedings have not been received. That this Court may direct for the same.
2. Registry is requested to obtain the record and proceeding by the next date.
3. List for hearing of the Writ Petition on **20th November, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)