

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 1999

Shri Ramesh Devichand Rathod ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation Of ... Respondent
The City Of Pune

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20TH NOVEMBER 2025

PC:

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Remarks column indicates that R and P has been received on 14th October 2025. However, since none appears for the Petitioner, list on **29th January 2026**.
3. It is made clear that if none appears for the Petitioner on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Petition.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J)