

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 1999

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.01.30
11:11:34
+0530

Shri Ramesh Devichand Rathod ... Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune ... Respondent

.....
Mr. Siddharth Wakankar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 29 JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Wakankar, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioner and submits that the R & P has been received and although in similar matters, this Court has remanded the matters back to the Appeal Court, some time be granted to distinguish the same.

2. Since none appears for the Respondent-Corporation, list on **5th March 2026**.

3. It is made clear that if none appears for the Respondent on the next date, this Court will pass appropriate orders after hearing the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)