

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 1999

Shri Ramesh Devichand Rathod ... Petitioner
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune ... Respondent

Adv. Vedant Bende h/f. Adv. Mandar Limaye for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 7th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing Counsel is not available.
2. None for the Respondent. Sand over to 12.06.2026 for further consideration.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)